NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons

State: Utah  


Name of Association: Utah Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 

Report Prepared by: GaeLynn Peterson


	Position
	MM/YY Term Begins
	MM/YY
Term
Ends
	Name
	Office Address
E-Mail Address (E)
	Phone
Office (O)
Fax (F)
	Home Phone

	President
	1/1/2016
	12/31/2016
	Gaelynn Peterson
	USU Extension Wayne County

Courthouse 18 S. Main St.  Box 160 

Loa, UT 84747

(E) Gaelynn.peterson@usu.edu
	O) 435-836-1313 

(F) 435-616-3311
	435-836-2680

	President-Elect
	1/1/2016
	12/31/2016
	Susan Haws
	Summit County Extension

45 E. 100 N. P.O. Box 127 

Coalville, UT 84017-0127 

(E) susan.haws@usu.edu
	O) 435-336-3217 

(F) 435-336-3112
	

	Vice President Awards and Recognition
	1/1/2016
	12/31/2016
	Shannon Cromwell
	Sanpete County Extension
325 West 100 North

Ephraim, UT  84627

Shannon.cromwell@usu.edu
	 435-283-3472
	     

	Vice President Professional Development
	1/1/2016
	12/31/2016
	Cindy Nelson
	Beaver County

Courthouse 

105 E. Center St. P.O. Box 466 

Beaver, UT 84713 

(E) cindy.nelson@usu.edu
	(O) 435-438-6453 

(F) 435-438-6481
	435-438-5301

	Vice President Member Resources

Utah position is:
Member Resources Committee Chair
	1/1/2016
	12/31/2016
	Christine Jensen
	75 E. Main St. P.O. Box 847 

Courthouse, Room 113 

Castle Dale, UT 84513

 (E) Christine.jensen@usu.edu
	(O) (435) 381-2381 

(F) 435-381-5183
	435-687-9749

	Vice President Public Affairs
	1/01/2016
	12/31/2016
	Teresa Hunsaker

	Weber County Extension

1181 N. Fairgrounds Drive 

Ogden, UT 84404

(E) Teresa.hunsaker@usu.edu
	(O) 801-399-8203 

(F) 801-399-8205
	801-510-2870

	Secretary
	1/01/2016
	12/31/2016
	Paula Scott
	Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP)
Logan, UT  84322

Paula.scott@usu.edu


	801-451-3405
	     

	Treasurer
	1/01/2016
	12/31/2016
	Paula Scott
	Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP)

Logan, UT  84322

Paula.scott@usu.edu


	801-451-3405
	     

	State Staff/ Advisor
	     
	     
	NA
	      

(E)      
	(O)       

(F)      
	     

	Parliamentarian
	     
	     
	NA
	      

(E)      
	(O)       

(F)      
	     

	Immediate Past President
	1/01/2016
	12/31/2016
	Marilyn Albertson
	USU Extension- Salt Lake County

 2001 South State Street #S1200, Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4575

(E) Marilyn.albertson@usu.edu
	(O) 385-468-4836 

(F) 385-468-4823
	435-687-9749


Submit this form to your Regional Director and the 
NEAFCS National Office, 20423 State Road 7, Suite F6-491, Boca Raton, Florida 33498
Fax: (561) 910-0896, Email: jody@neafcs.org 


